

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1372 of 1985**

**Appellant :- N.S.A.**

**Respondent :- Ram Dayal**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Anubhav Singh**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

1. Instant appeal is against the order of acquittal.
2. Shri Anubhav Singh, learned Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the appellant. He prays for and is granted a month's time to complete his instructions from the department concerned.
3. List this matter on **19.08.2025**.

**Order Date :- 17.7.2025**

VR