



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1372 of 1985

N.S.A.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ram Dayal

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anubhav Singh, B. Nafees
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned AGA for the State are present. No one is present for the opposite party no. 2.

2. Bailable warrants were issued against the opposite party no.1- Ram Dayal Singh; however, the same could not be executed as he is not traceable.

3. Let a fresh bailable warrant be issued against the opposite party no.1-Ram Dayal Singh, through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Agra. As and when he appears before the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, he shall be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond of Rs. 20,000/- and two reliable sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned with an undertaking that he shall appear before this Court on the next date fixed.

4. List this matter on **25.02.2026**.

5. A copy of this order be sent within a week to the C.J.M. concerned for communication and necessary compliance.

January 20, 2026

Neetu

(Chawan Prakash,J.)