



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1372 of 1985**

N.S.A.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ram Dayal

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anubhav Singh, B. Nafees  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Learned counsel for appellant and learned are present.
3. This Court vide order dated 9.12.2025 has issued the bailable warrant against the opposite party Ram Dayal Singh.
4. As per office report dated 19.1.2026, due to insufficient address bailable could not be executed.
5. Learned counsel for appellant is directed to file complete address of opposite party-Ram Dayal Singh withing two weeks.
6. List on 20.3.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**February 25, 2026**  
Md Faisal