



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1372 of 1985

N.S.A.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Ram Dayal

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Anubhav Singh, B. Nafees
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. Sri Anubhav Singh, learned counsel for the appellant has sent his illness slip today.
2. Trial court record has not been received.
3. Let trial court record be summoned.
4. List this case on 24.04.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 20, 2026

Rmk.